Resolution approving Application of Our Corner Bar, Inc. dba Our Corner Bar for Expansion of Alcohol Beverage License at 2104 George Street for Special Event on May 19, 2018.

## RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that Our Corner Bar dba Our Corner Bar, the holders of a Combination "Class B" Beer and Liquor license, located at 2104 George Street, is hereby authorized to expand its premises in accordance with the attached request on May 19, 2018 in accordance with the application made herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that such permission to extend the premises shall be in compliance with any and all state and local regulations including County Health Department, Fire Prevention & Building Safety and Police Department regulations.

*I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on April 12, 2018.* 

Jeri Lehrke

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin